# 503124215 01/06/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3170823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICROLYTICS APS	12/23/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROLYTIC NORTH AMERICA INC.	
Street Address:	21 A STREET	
City:	BURLINGTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13202952
Application Number:	12303132
Patent Number:	8652417

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-836-6620

Email: stacey.pflieger@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY

Address Line 1: 1737 KING STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1034279-000059	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STACEY PFLIEGER	
SIGNATURE:	/StaceyPflieger/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** source=ASSGN#page1.tif source=ASSGN#page2.tif

PATENT 503124215 REEL: 034642 FRAME: 0383

### COMPANY-TO-COMPANY ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by MICROLYTICS APS, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Denmark, and having a principal place of business at Universitetsparken 7, DK-4000 Roskilde, Denmark, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of Intellectual Property represented by certain inventions described in the following U.S. Applications and U.S. Patent:

U.S. Application No. 13/202,952, filed 26 September 2011, entitled Crystallization System and Method for Promoting Crystallization; recorded at Reel 26793, Frame 944;

U.S. Application No. 12/303,132, filed 2 December 2008, entitled Device and a Method for Promoting Crystallisation; recorded at Reel 21910, Frame 688; and

U.S. Patent No. 8,652,417, filed 20 January 2011, and issued on 18 February 2014, entitled Crystallization Media; recorded at Reel 25832, Frame 835.

WHEREAS, Microlytic North America Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the United States and having a principal place of business at 21 A Street; Burlington, Massachusetts 01803, US, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), does hereby acquire, any and all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefore and thereon, and in

PATENT REEL: 034642 FRAME: 0384 and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention set forth in said application and said applications, including provisional applications, abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

MICROLYTICS APS

Date: 23 DEZEMBER 2014

Signature:

Title: CHAILMAN

SOWINGER

cea

PATENT REEL: 034642 FRAME: 0385

**RECORDED: 01/06/2015**